Application note AN-ODE-2-032 04 February 2015
AN-ODE-2-032 PI Closed Loop Feedback Control Applications 1
Optidrive Applications Support Library
Application Note AN-ODE-2-032
Title PI Closed Loop Feedback Control Applications
Related Products Optidrive E2
Level
2

01 Previous version PAE 03/02/09
02 Revised to new format PAE 09/03/09
03 Revised numbering system implemented KB 3/10/11
04 Format updated, revised text relating to Direct / Inverse operation KB 19/4/12
05 PI Setpoint P-44 changed to in application example KB 23/4/12
06 Revised to new format KB 24/04/14
07 Changes added for V1.20 Firmware KB 03/02/15